
ORDINANCE NO. 011-61  AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING  
  AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
  APPROVED BY THE  CHICAGO 
  TRANSIT BOARD                               
 
 WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Chicago Transit Board 
now require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore: 
 
 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
 OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 
 
 SECTION 1.  The Chairman of said Board, or his designee, is authorized to 
approve the following amendment: 
 
 1.1 Contract C03FR1606 – HNTB Corporation 
  Original Ordinance No. 004-3 

Description:  Replace/Upgrade Signals – Loop Train Control System 
  Loop Amendment No. 5 provides for the consultant to continue performing 

the DoR (designer of record) support services for an additional 2,122 
man-hours through December 31, 2011.   

  Addition:  - $357,386.45 
Revised contract amount - $7,636,353.81 

 
  SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after 

its passage. 
 
 APPROVED: PASSED: 
 
 
 
 ___________________________ ______________________________ 
                    Chairman          Assistant Secretary 
 
                 June 8, 2011               June 8, 2011 


